Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logo Acquisition Corporation		09/14/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeoLogic Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Platinum Equity, LLC, 360 N. Crescent Dr., South Building
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78511224	CROSSBRIDGE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)680-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213-229-8462 Phone:

Email: wendy.mclaren@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Lambillotte

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7932071921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy L. McLaren
Signature:	/WLMcLaren/
Date:	04/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0377

Total Attachments: 5 source=crossbridge-assign#page1.tif source=crossbridge-assign#page2.tif source=crossbridge-assign#page3.tif source=crossbridge-assign#page4.tif source=crossbridge-assign#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") effective as of September 14,

2006, (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Logo Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware

corporation ("Assignor") and GeoLogic Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to assume, all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, and the corresponding

applications and registrations therefore, listed in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part

hereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the business symbolized by and goodwill associated

with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to assume, all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the internet domain names and registrations therefore listed on

Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Domain Names"):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration \$10.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and

Assignee agree as follows:

A. Trademarks

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks.

2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Trademarks, the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and

NYC:154779.1

TRADEMARK

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office to record the Trademarks as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

B. Domain Names

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights of every kind and nature, including but not limited to copyrights, trademarks, service marks and goodwill, title, and interest in and to the Domain Names.
- 2. Within thirty (30) business days from the Effective Date Assignor shall commence the formal transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee in accordance with the applicable domain name transfer procedure of each Registrar ("the Transfer Procedure"). As part of the Transfer Procedure, Assignor shall complete, execute and deliver the applicable registrant name change agreement utilized by each Registrar in a timely manner.
- 3. Assignor agrees that, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor will execute any and all documents that may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Domain Names, including but not limited to all documents that may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to effect the formal transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee in accordance with the Transfer Procedure. In connection with the Transfer Procedure, Assignor will provide any information required or requested by the Registrar or Assignee,

2

TRADEMARK
REFL: 003527 FRAME: 038

including but not limited to, the name or names identified by Assignee for billing, administrative and technical contacts.

4. As of the Effective Date, Assignor will stop all use of the Domain Names for any

purpose, including, but not limited to, use for an internet site or for electronic mail. Assignee

shall not adopt any new uses of the Domain Names, nor adopt any similar or related names to the

Domain Names. Assignor shall at no time contest the validity of the Domain Names.

5. Assignor agrees not to challenge or object to Assignee's (a) right to register, use,

own or transfer the Domain Names anywhere in the world, or (b) right to register, use, own or

transfer any trademarks, service marks, domain names or trade names that include or consist of

the Domain Names anywhere in the world. Assignor also agrees not to take any action that

would interfere with any rights Assignee may have or acquire in the Domain Names.

C. Record Title.

To the extent reasonably required by any United States or foreign trademark office or

Domain Name registrar, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, documents as may

be required to perfect the transfer of ownership in and to the Trademarks and the Domain Names

from Assignor to Assignee. All out-of-pocket costs due or incurred in assisting with the

perfection of title as provided for herein shall be borne by Assignee.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

3

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives to be effective as of the Effective Date.

LOGO ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Assignor

By:

Name: Eva.M. Kalawski

Title: Vice President & Secretary

GEOLOGIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Assignee

By:

Name: Eya M. Kalayeski

Title: Vice President & Secretary

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u> ELINK	Application No. 76/068,840	Registration No. 2,809,539
ELINK	75/687,977	2,704,938
ELINK	75/669,348	2,657,304
ELINK & Design	75/772,705	2,832,240
ELINK AGENT	75/693,982	2,856,148
ELINK MESSENGER	75/693,991	2,832,216
ELINKWIRELESS	•	
E-MAIL SERVICES & Design	75/688,691	2,858,195
FIELDCHOICE SOLUTIONS	78/511,221	PENDING
IMOTIENT SOLUTIONS	78/522,376	PENDING
IMOTIENT SOLUTIONS (stylized)	78/539,555	PENDING
L.A.T.	78/706,200	PENDING
TURNING WIRELESS	•	
DATA INTO A STRATEGIC ASSET	78/831,908	PENDING
CROSSBRIDGE SOLUTIONS	78/511,224	PENDING

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.
IMOTIENT SOLUTIONS	1264153	PENDING
IMOTIENT SOLUTIONS (stylized)	1262885	PENDING
L.A.T.	1285134	PENDING

5

RECORDED: 04/23/2007